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Penplas - Swansea via Penlan  Service 28 (MGAO028) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0723 0753 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1527 
Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1538 
Conway Road Roundabout (SE) 0743 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1547 
Elgin Street. 0746 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1550 
Cwmbwrla CK's 0747 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1551 
High Street Station  0755 0825 0855 0925 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1558 
Kingsway 0758 0828 0858 0928 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1527 1601 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  0802 0832 0902 0932 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1531 1605 

 
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM NADT NADT NADT 

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 1557 1627 1657 1727 1757 1855 2025 2155 
Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 1608 1638 1708 1738 1808 1905 2035 2205 
Conway Road Roundabout (SE) 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817 1912 2042 2212 
Elgin Street. 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1915 2045 2215 
Cwmbwrla CK's 1621 1651 1721 1751 1821 1916 2046 2216 
High Street Station  1628 1658 1728 1758 1827 1926 2056 2226 
Kingsway 1631 1701 1731 1801 1829 1928 2058 2228 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  1635 1705 1735 1805 1832 1931 2101 2231 

 
Notes: 
FCYM First Cymru 
NADT Adventure Travel 

 
 

Swansea - Penplas via Penlan  Service 28 (MGAO028) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 
St. Mary's Square 1 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 
Rail Station  0827 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1528 1558 1628 
Cwmbwrla (CK's) 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1536 1606 1636 
Conway Road Roundabout 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1539 1609 1639 
Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0851 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351 1421 1451 1523 1555 1625 1655 

 
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM NADT NADT NADT 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  1650 1720 1750 1820 1950 2120 2250 
St. Mary's Square 1 1654 1724 1754 | 1952 2122 2252 
Kingsway | | | 1823 | | | 
Rail Station  1658 1728 1758 1827 1955 2125 2255 
Cwmbwrla (CK's) 1706 1736 1806 1834 2003 2133 2303 
Conway Road Roundabout 1709 1739 1809 1837 2007 2137 2307 
Penlan (Heol Cadifor) | | 1817 1845 2012 2142 2312 
Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 1725 1755 1826 1854 2022 2152 2322 
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Notes: 
FCYM First Cymru 
NADT Adventure Travel 

 
 

Penplas - Swansea via Penlan  Service 28 (MGAO028) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0753 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 
Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 
Conway Road Roundabout (SE) 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 
Elgin Street. 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 
Cwmbwrla CK's 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617 
High Street Station  0824 0854 0924 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1523 1553 1623 
Kingsway 0826 0856 0926 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1526 1556 1626 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  0830 0900 0930 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1529 1559 1629 

 
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM NADT NADT NADT 

Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 1623 1653 1723 1753 1855 2025 2155 
Penlan (Heol Cadifor) 1634 1704 1734 1804 1906 2036 2206 
Conway Road Roundabout (SE) 1643 1713 1743 1813 1912 2042 2212 
Elgin Street. 1646 1716 1746 1816 1915 2045 2215 
Cwmbwrla CK's 1647 1717 1747 1817 1916 2046 2216 
High Street Station  1653 1723 1753 1823 1926 2056 2226 
Kingsway 1656 1726 1756 1826 1928 2058 2228 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  1659 1729 1759 1829 1931 2101 2231 

 
Notes: 
FCYM First Cymru 
NADT Adventure Travel 

 
 

Swansea - Penplas via Penlan  Service 28 (MGAO028) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 1650 
St. Mary's Square 1 0853 0923 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 
Rail Station  0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627 1657 
Cwmbwrla (CK's) 0903 0933 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1634 1704 
Conway Road Roundabout 0906 0936 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 
Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 0921 0951 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1622 1652 1722 
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Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM NADT NADT NADT 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay K)  1720 1750 1820 1950 2120 2250 
St. Mary's Square 1 1724 1754 | 1952 2122 2252 
Kingsway | | 1823 | | | 
Rail Station  1727 1757 1826 1955 2125 2255 
Cwmbwrla (CK's) 1734 1804 1833 2003 2133 2303 
Conway Road Roundabout 1737 1807 1836 2007 2137 2307 
Penlan (Heol Cadifor) | 1815 1844 2012 2142 2312 
Penplas (Milford Way/Llangwm) 1752 1822 1851 2022 2152 2322 

 
Notes: 
FCYM First Cymru 
NADT Adventure Travel 

 


